

STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2016

	Note	Group		Company	
		2016 RM	2015 RM	2016 RM	2015 RM
Revenue	29	264,031,416	217,546,261	10,000,000	-
Cost of sales		(169,572,774)	(143,107,085)	-	-
Gross profit		94,458,642	74,439,176	10,000,000	-
Other income		2,590,149	489,825	1,327,927	-
Administration expenses		(68,586,762)	(53,523,281)	(1,707,229)	(207,684)
Other expenses		(5,447,103)	(3,853,714)	-	-
Finance costs		(504,632)	(577,471)	-	-
Share of profit of jointly controlled entity		1,110,630	727,593	-	-
Profit/(loss) before tax	30	23,620,924	17,702,128	9,620,698	(207,684)
Tax expense	31	(5,488,327)	(4,192,380)	(41,649)	-
Profit/(loss) for the financial year, representing total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the financial year, attributable to owners of the Company		18,132,597	13,509,748	9,579,049	(207,684)
Earnings per share					
Basic earnings per ordinary share attributable to owners of the Company (sen)	32	6.56	5.89		

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements.